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UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO- 
STEVINSON RANCH INVITATIONAL 
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SECOND ROUND RESULTS 
(April 6 p.m.) 

   
 

Team Standings 
 
        Standing 
 Rank School   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3 Total  +/-   Rd 1       Rd 2 

 1 Colorado..........................  292 287  579 + 3 t2 1 
 2 Washington State............  296 284  580 + 4 6 t2  
 2 Nevada............................  292 288  580 + 4 t2 t2 
 4 St. Mary’s (Calif.).............  294 288  582 + 6 t4 5 
   5 Loyola Marymount...........  289 295  584 + 8 1 6  
 6 CSU-Stanislaus...............  300 293  593 + 17 9 t6 
 6 Sacramento State............  294 299  593 + 17 t4 t6 
 8 UMKC..............................  304 292  596 + 20 13 8 
     9 Portland...........................  299 299  598 + 22 8 9 
 10 Missouri...........................  301 298  599 + 23 10 10 
   11 South Dakota State .........  306 294  600 + 24 14 t11  
 11 CSU-Bakersfield..............  303 297  600 + 24 12 t11 
 11 Liberty .............................  302 298  600 + 24 11 t11 
  14 San Francisco .................  298 303  601 + 25 7 14 
 15 Northern Colorado...........  312 302  614 + 38 15 15 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 —- Colorado “B”....................  307 306  613 + 37 — —

       
 
COURSE: Stevinson Ranch Golf Club (configuration for tournament: 7,142 yards, par-72). 
MONDAY CONDITIONS:  53 degrees (8:30 a.m.; 74 at 12:30 p.m., 85 at 4:30 p.m.) | clear skies (a.m.); sunny skies (p.m.)| 
 Winds: calm (start); calm (midday); 9 to 11 mph (3:30 p.m.); 4 mph (4:45 p.m.)  
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Colorado-Stevinson Ranch Inv. 
Dates: 04/06-04/07, 2009 

Round: 2 
* Individual 

Par-Yardage:   72-7142

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

Fin. Name School Scores
1 Pat Grady Colorado 69 68 137 -7

2 Ryan Hallisey Nevada 71 69 140 -4

3 Greg Moss Loyola-Mar 72 70 142 -2

4 Nick Ellis Wash. St. 72 71 143 -1

Trent Sanders Wash. St. 71 72 143 -1

6 Trent Peterson S. Dak. St 74 70 144 E

Derek Tolan Colorado 72 72 144 E

Grant Norton Sac State 70 74 144 E

Robert Karlsson Liberty 75 69 144 E

Tim Honeycutt St. Mary's 71 73 144 E

11 Alex Hogben UMKC 75 70 145 +1

Austin Hurt Wash. St. 77 68 145 +1

Cameron Rappleye Sac State 71 74 145 +1

Thomas Robertson Portland 71 74 145 +1

Scott Smith Nevada 68 77 145 +1

Brett Mormann St. Mary's 72 73 145 +1

17 Robert McRae St. Mary's 77 69 146 +2

Jared Becher Nevada 76 70 146 +2

Luke Symons Colorado 75 71 146 +2

20 Danny Hoff CSUStanis 72 75 147 +3

Chris Cunningham San Fran 71 76 147 +3

Brian Locke Loyola-Mar 70 77 147 +3

Daniel Cone St. Mary's 74 73 147 +3

Brett Iliff UMKC 72 75 147 +3

25 *Steve Gibson Long Beach 75 73 148 +4

Jake Wagner Portland 77 71 148 +4

Jonathan Cockerill CSUStanis 77 71 148 +4

John Lim Loyola-Mar 73 75 148 +4

29 Geoff Mead S. Dak. St 76 73 149 +5

Teddy Schrier CSUStanis 76 73 149 +5

Peter Malnati Missouri 73 76 149 +5

*Kevin Lim Long Beach 76 73 149 +5

Richard Schenz-Davis Liberty 73 76 149 +5

*Thomas Buran San Fran 75 74 149 +5

35 Scott DeBorba Sac State 77 73 150 +6

Jake Sarnoff Loyola-Mar 77 73 150 +6

Nick Baratelle CSUB 73 77 150 +6

Richard Kernagis CSUB 80 70 150 +6

Paul Mitzel Wash. St. 77 73 150 +6

Kurt Nino San Fran 75 75 150 +6

Bryan Kiss CSUStanis 75 75 150 +6

*Kevin Smith St. Mary's 73 77 150 +6
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Fin. Name School Scores
43 Taylor Coffman Nevada 77 74 151 +7

Adam Frey CSUB 77 74 151 +7

William Harrold Missouri 73 78 151 +7

Henrik Holm St. Mary's 77 74 151 +7

Kyle Prolo San Fran 76 75 151 +7

James Moseley CSUB 73 78 151 +7

Ryne Fisher Missouri 79 72 151 +7

*Xavier Dailly Wash. St. 73 78 151 +7

51 Terence Macatangay Portland 76 76 152 +8

*Ricky Montanez Long Beach 74 78 152 +8

Will Hogan Missouri 80 72 152 +8

Blake Nicolai Loyola-Mar 74 78 152 +8

*Michael Imperato Colorado 74 78 152 +8

*Sebastian Heisele Colorado 77 75 152 +8

57 Domingo Jojola San Fran 76 77 153 +9

Rich Lash N.Colorado 76 77 153 +9

Trevor Blair CSUStanis 79 74 153 +9

Tim Kalil S. Dak. St 78 75 153 +9

Kevin Kring Colorado 77 76 153 +9

Kevin Tucker Wash. St. 76 77 153 +9

Justin Bardgett Colorado 76 77 153 +9

*Euan Brown St. Mary's 76 77 153 +9

65 Steve Bidne N.Colorado 82 72 154 +10

Justin Smithhisler Portland 76 78 154 +10

Justin Jenkins S. Dak. St 78 76 154 +10

Josh Taylor UMKC 80 74 154 +10

Chris Plappert Nevada 79 75 154 +10

*Tom Gempel Colorado 79 75 154 +10

71 Tobias Pettersson Liberty 76 79 155 +11

M. Schnegelberger UMKC 82 73 155 +11

Jake Johnson Sac State 77 78 155 +11

Kory Harrell N.Colorado 78 77 155 +11

Jeremy Harris Sac State 76 79 155 +11

*Johnny Widmer Colorado 77 78 155 +11

77 E.J. Kahn San Fran 77 79 156 +12

Preston Dembowiak Liberty 78 78 156 +12

Tyler Hillis Missouri 76 80 156 +12

80 Kyle Vandevoort S. Dak. St 81 76 157 +13

Sam Kloenne Portland 76 81 157 +13

82 Raul Calvo Liberty 83 75 158 +14

*Louie Bergna Loyola-Mar 79 79 158 +14

84 Jordan Miller UMKC 77 82 159 +15
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Fin. Name School Scores
Kyle Morrison CSUB 83 76 159 +15

86 Alberto Dell Anna N.Colorado 76 84 160 +16

87 Ryan Boshoven N.Colorado 88 76 164 +20
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1 Colorado, U. of 292 287 579

1 Pat Grady 69 68 137

T  6 Derek Tolan 72 72 144

T 17 Luke Symons 75 71 146

T 57 Kevin Kring 77 76 153

T 57 Justin Bardgett 76 77 153

T  2 Washington State U. 296 284 580

T  4 Nick Ellis 72 71 143

T  4 Trent Sanders 71 72 143

T 11 Austin Hurt 77 68 145

T 35 Paul Mitzel 77 73 150

T 57 Kevin Tucker 76 77 153

T  2 Nevada, Univ. of 292 288 580

2 Ryan Hallisey 71 69 140

T 11 Scott Smith 68 77 145

T 17 Jared Becher 76 70 146

T 43 Taylor Coffman 77 74 151

T 65 Chris Plappert 79 75 154

4 Saint Mary's (CA) 294 288 582

T  6 Tim Honeycutt 71 73 144

T 11 Brett Mormann 72 73 145

T 17 Robert McRae 77 69 146

T 20 Daniel Cone 74 73 147

T 43 Henrik Holm 77 74 151

5 Loyola Marymount U. 289 295 584

3 Greg Moss 72 70 142

T 20 Brian Locke 70 77 147

T 25 John Lim 73 75 148

T 35 Jake Sarnoff 77 73 150

T 51 Blake Nicolai 74 78 152

T  6 CSU-Stanislaus 300 293 593

T 20 Danny Hoff 72 75 147

T 25 Jonathan Cockerill 77 71 148

T 29 Teddy Schrier 76 73 149

T 35 Bryan Kiss 75 75 150

T 57 Trevor Blair 79 74 153
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T  6 Sacramento State 294 299 593

T  6 Grant Norton 70 74 144

T 11 Cameron Rappleye 71 74 145

T 35 Scott DeBorba 77 73 150

T 71 Jake Johnson 77 78 155

T 71 Jeremy Harris 76 79 155

8 UMKC 304 292 596

T 11 Alex Hogben 75 70 145

T 20 Brett Iliff 72 75 147

T 65 Josh Taylor 80 74 154

T 71 M. Schnegelberger 82 73 155

T 84 Jordan Miller 77 82 159

9 Portland, U. of 299 299 598

T 11 Thomas Robertson 71 74 145

T 25 Jake Wagner 77 71 148

T 51 Terence Macatangay 76 76 152

T 65 Justin Smithhisler 76 78 154

T 80 Sam Kloenne 76 81 157

10 Missouri, U. of 301 298 599

T 29 Peter Malnati 73 76 149

T 43 William Harrold 73 78 151

T 43 Ryne Fisher 79 72 151

T 51 Will Hogan 80 72 152

T 77 Tyler Hillis 76 80 156

T 11 South Dakota State U 306 294 600

T  6 Trent Peterson 74 70 144

T 29 Geoff Mead 76 73 149

T 57 Tim Kalil 78 75 153

T 65 Justin Jenkins 78 76 154

T 80 Kyle Vandevoort 81 76 157

T 11 CSU-Bakersfield 303 297 600

T 35 Nick Baratelle 73 77 150

T 35 Richard Kernagis 80 70 150

T 43 Adam Frey 77 74 151

T 43 James Moseley 73 78 151

T 84 Kyle Morrison 83 76 159



Colorado-Stevinson Ranch Inv. 
Dates: 04/06-04/07, 2009 

Round: 2 
Par-Yardage:   72-7142

Fin. School Scores

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

T 11 Liberty University 302 298 600

T  6 Robert Karlsson 75 69 144

T 29 Richard Schenz-Davis 73 76 149

T 71 Tobias Pettersson 76 79 155

T 77 Preston Dembowiak 78 78 156

T 82 Raul Calvo 83 75 158

14 San Francisco, U. of 298 303 601

T 20 Chris Cunningham 71 76 147

T 35 Kurt Nino 75 75 150

T 43 Kyle Prolo 76 75 151

T 57 Domingo Jojola 76 77 153

T 77 E.J. Kahn 77 79 156

15 Northern Colorado 312 302 614

T 57 Rich Lash 76 77 153

T 65 Steve Bidne 82 72 154

T 71 Kory Harrell 78 77 155

86 Alberto Dell Anna 76 84 160

87 Ryan Boshoven 88 76 164

Fin. Name School Scores
T 25 Steve Gibson Long Beach 75 73 148

T 29 Kevin Lim Long Beach 76 73 149

T 29 Thomas Buran San Fran 75 74 149

T 35 Kevin Smith St. Mary's 73 77 150

T 43 Xavier Dailly Wash. St. 73 78 151

T 51 Ricky Montanez Long Beach 74 78 152

T 51 Michael Imperato Colorado 74 78 152

T 51 Sebastian Heisele Colorado 77 75 152

T 57 Euan Brown St. Mary's 76 77 153

T 65 Tom Gempel Colorado 79 75 154

T 71 Johnny Widmer Colorado 77 78 155

T 82 Louie Bergna Loyola-Mar 79 79 158
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Course #1
Hole Par Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total

1 5 612 5.13 5.02 5.07

2 4 457 4.38 4.40 4.39

3 4 392 4.07 4.09 4.08

4 3 175 3.29 3.37 3.33

5 4 450 4.39 4.21 4.30

6 5 514 4.95 4.85 4.90

7 3 204 3.37 3.52 3.44

8 4 340 3.92 3.85 3.89

9 4 464 4.51 4.28 4.39

10 4 481 4.40 4.46 4.43

11 5 513 4.69 4.75 4.72

12 3 159 3.09 3.20 3.14

13 4 421 4.13 4.21 4.17

14 4 338 3.90 3.83 3.86

15 4 441 4.32 4.18 4.25

16 3 215 3.48 3.41 3.45

17 4 424 4.48 4.16 4.32

18 5 542 5.18 5.02 5.10

Total 72 7142 75.68 74.80 75.24

Hole Par Yards
Double

Eagle Eagle Birds Pars Bogey
Double
Bogey Other

1 5 612 1 33 102 31 4 3

2 4 457 9 100 57 6 2

3 4 392 1 23 113 35 2

4 3 175 2 126 38 5 3

5 4 450 7 119 41 4 3

6 5 514 2 54 83 29 6

7 3 204 9 97 52 15 1

8 4 340 1 41 110 21 1

9 4 464 8 101 56 7 2

10 4 481 5 94 71 3 1

11 5 513 80 71 15 8

12 3 159 23 108 38 5

13 4 421 24 106 37 5 2

14 4 338 1 39 117 17

15 4 441 21 98 45 10

16 3 215 10 98 46 18 2

17 4 424 13 106 42 12 1

18 5 542 2 35 94 32 8 3

Total 72 7142 8 436 1843 703 119 23
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Austin Hurt Wash. St. 2.75 -2 Richard Kernagis CSUB 1

Pat Grady Colorado 2.88 -1 Bryan Kiss CSUStanis 1

Tom Gempel Colorado 2.88 -1 Trent Sanders Wash. St. 1

Will Hogan Missouri 2.88 -1 Thomas Robertson Portland 1

Jonathan Cockerill CSUStanis 2.88 -1 Brian Locke Loyola-Mar 1

Luke Symons Colorado 3.00 E Ryan Hallisey Nevada 1

Ryan Hallisey Nevada 3.00 E Alex Hogben UMKC 1

Kevin Lim Long Beach 3.00 E Michael Imperato Colorado 1

Greg Moss Loyola-Mar 3.00 E

Robert McRae St. Mary's 3.00 E

Nick Ellis Wash. St. 3.00 E

Paul Mitzel Wash. St. 3.00 E

Steve Bidne N.Colorado 3.00 E

A Group Tied at 3.13 +1

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Pat Grady Colorado 3.80 -4 Robert McRae St. Mary's 11

Scott Smith Nevada 3.95 -1 Austin Hurt Wash. St. 9

Grant Norton Sac State 3.95 -1 Grant Norton Sac State 9

Cameron Rappleye Sac State 3.95 -1 Pat Grady Colorado 9

Brett Mormann St. Mary's 3.95 -1 Nick Ellis Wash. St. 8

Trent Peterson S. Dak. St 3.95 -1 Jake Wagner Portland 8

Alex Hogben UMKC 4.00 E Greg Moss Loyola-Mar 8

Peter Malnati Missouri 4.00 E Jake Johnson Sac State 8

Greg Moss Loyola-Mar 4.00 E Scott Smith Nevada 8

Thomas Robertson Portland 4.00 E A Group Tied at 7

A Group Tied at 4.05 +1

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Alex Hogben UMKC 4.38 -5 Brett Mormann St. Mary's 27

Ryan Hallisey Nevada 4.38 -5 Peter Malnati Missouri 27

Derek Tolan Colorado 4.50 -4 Tom Gempel Colorado 27

Robert Karlsson Liberty 4.63 -3 Chris Cunningham San Fran 26

Luke Symons Colorado 4.63 -3 Kevin Kring Colorado 26

Terence Macatangay Portland 4.63 -3 Adam Frey CSUB 25

Brett Mormann St. Mary's 4.63 -3 Teddy Schrier CSUStanis 25

Tim Honeycutt St. Mary's 4.63 -3 Tim Honeycutt St. Mary's 25

Trent Sanders Wash. St. 4.63 -3 Daniel Cone St. Mary's 25

Tim Kalil S. Dak. St 4.63 -3 Cameron Rappleye Sac State 25

A Group Tied at 4.75 -2 Pat Grady Colorado 25

A Group Tied at 24
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Washington State U. 3.03 +1 CSU-Bakersfield 1

Colorado, U. of 3.07 +3 CSU-Stanislaus 1

CSU-Stanislaus 3.18 +7 Washington State U. 1

Loyola Marymount U. 3.22 +9 Portland, U. of 1

Saint Mary's (CA) 3.28 +11 Loyola Marymount U. 1

Nevada, Univ. of 3.32 +13 Nevada, Univ. of 1

Liberty University 3.35 +14 UMKC 1

CSU-Bakersfield 3.40 +16

Northern Colorado 3.43 +17

Missouri, U. of 3.45 +18

UMKC 3.47 +19

Sacramento State 3.47 +19

San Francisco, U. of 3.53 +21

South Dakota State U 3.55 +22

Portland, U. of 3.57 +23

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Nevada, Univ. of 4.10 +10 Washington State U. 34

Saint Mary's (CA) 4.10 +10 Loyola Marymount U. 33

Sacramento State 4.12 +12 Saint Mary's (CA) 30

San Francisco, U. of 4.14 +14 Sacramento State 30

Loyola Marymount U. 4.16 +16 Nevada, Univ. of 30

Washington State U. 4.16 +16 South Dakota State U 29

Portland, U. of 4.17 +17 Portland, U. of 28

Colorado, U. of 4.19 +19 Colorado, U. of 28

CSU-Stanislaus 4.19 +19 Liberty University 24

South Dakota State U 4.21 +21 CSU-Bakersfield 22

Missouri, U. of 4.22 +22 CSU-Stanislaus 22

CSU-Bakersfield 4.22 +22 Missouri, U. of 22

UMKC 4.27 +27 San Francisco, U. of 21

Liberty University 4.31 +31 UMKC 20

Northern Colorado 4.42 +42 Northern Colorado 19

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Colorado, U. of 4.78 -9 Colorado, U. of 118

Saint Mary's (CA) 4.80 -8 Saint Mary's (CA) 115

Nevada, Univ. of 4.82 -7 San Francisco, U. of 113

UMKC 4.85 -6 CSU-Stanislaus 112

Loyola Marymount U. 4.85 -6 UMKC 111

South Dakota State U 4.85 -6 Missouri, U. of 108

Portland, U. of 4.90 -4 Nevada, Univ. of 104

Liberty University 4.93 -3 Liberty University 104

Washington State U. 4.93 -3 Washington State U. 102

Sacramento State 4.95 -2 CSU-Bakersfield 101

Missouri, U. of 4.97 -1 South Dakota State U 100

CSU-Stanislaus 5.03 +1 Sacramento State 100

San Francisco, U. of 5.05 +2 Loyola Marymount U. 99

CSU-Bakersfield 5.07 +3 Portland, U. of 98

Northern Colorado 5.18 +7 Northern Colorado 93




